

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 1201

. Project Title	Chickasaw Road	Expansion Proje	ect - Greenacres		
. Senate Sponsor	Lori Berman				
. Date of Request	10/25/2021				
Project/Program De	escription				
The project will provimprovements to pro Chickasaw Road as	ovide safe and adeq	uate access to So	nage improvements to a outh Jog Road for resid	a substandard road lents occupying ove	in need of significan r 100 homes that ha
. State Agency to re	ceive requested fui	nds Depart	ment of Transportation		
State Agency conta	acted? Yes	<u> </u>			
Amount of the None	recurrina Reauest	for Fiscal Year 2	2022-2023		
Type of Funding			Amo	uint	
			Aillo	_	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				300,000	
Total State Funds I	Requested			300,000	
•	or Fiscal Year 2022	2-2023 (including	g matching funds ava		ect)
Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	stion #6)	300,000	100%	
Matching Funds			_		
Federal			0	0%	
State (excluding the	amount of this requ	est)	0	0%	
Local			0	0%	
Other			0	0%	
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 20	22-2023	300,000	100%	
Has this project pro	eviously received s	state funding?	No		
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #		
. Is future funding lil	kely to be requeste	d?	No		
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	nt per year.			
	urce of funding the	t can be used in	lieu of state funding		
h Describe the sou	urce or rumumy ma	i can be used in	i neu or state funding.	1	
b. Describe the sou					
b. Describe the sou					
		t received and	odoral aggistance!-	ated to the COVID 1	10 nandomic?
		t received any f	ederal assistance rela	ated to the COVID-1	l9 pandemic?
		t received any f	ederal assistance rela	ated to the COVID-1	19 pandemic?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 1201

\$98,000 in CARES Act funds used for PPP for Fire Rescue and COVID-related preventive measures in city facilities. \$20.5 million in American Rescue Plan used for expanded youth programs and fire rescue related services.

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount			
Administrative Costs:					
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0			
Other Salary and Benefits		0			
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0			
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0			
Operational Costs: Other					
Salary and Benefits		0			
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0			
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0			
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Roadway and sidewalk construction and drainage improvements.	300,000			
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 300,					

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The main purpose will be to address a long standing, over 40 year issue of safe and adequate access to a residential area that is currently being served by a substandard road built within an inadequate right-of-way owned by multiple jurisdictions. The plan is to designate one owner with maintenance responsibilities in order to provide access on a road which will be brought up to required minimum safe standards, provide construction of needed piped drainage infrastructure, and build sidewalks to accommodate pedestrian traffic.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Safe access to single-family homes through improved roadway construction, sidewalk construction, and piped drainage improvements.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Improved roadway access and addition of pedestrian access for school bus and public transportation riders.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target population is residents occupying over 100 homes that use Chickasaw Road as their only means of access in and out of their communities.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improved roadway conditions, safe pedestrian access, and identified ownership of the roadway to ensure ongoing maintenance and upkeep.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 1201

If the city fails to meet deliverables, performance measures and/or project completion, a penalty requiring reimbursement of appropriated funds received should be imposed.

13.	The owners of the facility	/ to receive, directl	y or indirectly, a	ny fixed capital	outlay funding.	Include the
	relationship between the					

City of Greenacres



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 1201

14.	Requestor Contact	Informat	ion					
	a. First Name	Andrea		Last Name	McCue			
	b. Organization	City of Greenacres						
	c. E-mail Address	amccue@greenacresfl.gov						
	d. Phone Number	(561)642-2017 Ext.						
15.	15. Recipient Contact Information							
	a. Organization	City of Greenacres						
	b. Municipality and County Palm Beach							
	c. Organization Type							
	□For Profit Entity	/						
	□Non Profit 501(c	(c)(3)						
	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)							
	☑Local Entity							
	□University or College							
	□Other (please specify)							
	d. First Name	Andrea		Last Name	McCue			
	e. E-mail Address	ammcue@greenacresfl.gov						
	f. Phone Number	(561)642-2017						
16. Lobbyist Contact Information								
	a. Name	Joseph R. Salzverg						
	b. Firm Name	GrayRobinson PA						
	c. E-mail Address	joseph.salzverg@gray-robinson.com						
	d. Phone Number	(850)577-9090						